	11-29-2000	Docket No.: 2872
595 (Mod:iied)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
∶1 (exp.4/94) * LegalStar		Patent and Trademark Offic
→ → ▼ ▼	101530911	• • •
-ionorable Commissioner of Patents and T	Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh	2. Name and ac	dress of receiving party(ies):
Alan M. Finn	Name: Lear	Corporation
		SS: SS:
MRO 10.19.00		/1960.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	s 🛛 No	
. Nature of conveyance:		n
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Addres	ss: 21557 Telegraph Road
□ Security Agreement □ Change of	of Name	
Other	City: Southfie	Id State: MI ZIP: 48034
Execution Date:		s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)	Ň	1 642 531
If this document is being filed together with a new		
I this document is being ned together with a new	application, the excedution da	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt NO.(S)
		No.(s)
Additional r	numbers attached?	
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	numbers attached?	X No
Additional r Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	numbers attached?	No of applications and patents involved:
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller	numbers attached? lence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 & NIRO X Enclosed credited o	No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER	numbers attached? Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X NIRO Enclosed credited c Authorize	 ☑ No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account
Additional r Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller	numbers attached? Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X NIRO Enclosed credited c Authorize	 ☑ No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER	numbers attached? Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 K NIRO Enclosed credited c Authorize e 4600	 ☑ No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER Street Address: 181 West Madison Street - Suit	numbers attached? Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 & NIRO X Enclosed credited o Authorize e 4600 8. Deposit accord	 ☑ No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account
Additional r Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER Street Address: 181 West Madison Street - Suite City: Chicago	numbers attached? lence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited of Authorize 14-1131	 ☑ No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account
Additional r Additional r Name and address of party to whom corresponded concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER Street Address: 181 West Madison Street - Suite City: Chicago State: IL ZII 28/2000 MTHAI1 00000173 09692531	numbers attached? lence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited of Authorize 14-1131 P: <u>60602</u>	 ☑ No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account
Additional r Additional r Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER Street Address: 181 West Madison Street - Suite City: Chicago State: 11 28/2000 MTHAI1 00000173 09692531	numbers attached? Yes lence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited of Authorize 8. Deposit accor 14-1131 P: <u>60602</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account unt number:
Additional r Additional r Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER Street Address: 181 West Madison Street - Suite City: Chicago State: IL ZI 28/2000 MTHAI1 00000173 09692531 40.00 GF	numbers attached? Yes lence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited of Authorize 8. Deposit accor 14-1131 P: <u>60602</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account unt number: orrect and any attached copy is a true copy
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER Street Address: 181 West Madison Street - Suite City: Chicago State: IL ZI 26/2000 MTHAI1 00000173 09692531 State: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregories of the original document. Hannah Martin	numbers attached? ence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed credited of Authorize e 4600 8. Deposit accor 14-1131 P: 60602 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE going information is true and con Mumber of the second sec	No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account 1 d to be charged to deposit account 1 unt number:
Additional r 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Timothy J. Haller Internal Address: NIRO, SCAVONE, HALLER Street Address: 181 West Madison Street - Suite City: Chicago State: IL 28/2000 MTHAI1 00000173 09692531 40.00 0F To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregot the original document. Hannah Martin Name of Person Signing	numbers attached? Yes lence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 X Enclosed credited of Authorize 8. Deposit accor 14-1131 P: <u>60602</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No of applications and patents involved: 1 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 - - Any excess or insufficiency should be or debited to deposit account - d to be charged to deposit account - unt number: - orrect and any attached copy is a true copy - October 19, 2000 - Date -

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S):

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ROBUST AND RELIABLE ACOUSTIC ECHO AND NOISE CANCELLATION SYSTEM FOR CABIN COMMUNICATIONS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011271 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

Date:

5 Oct. 2000

Signature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh

Signature of Alan M. Finn

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011271 FRAME: 0320

Practitioner's Docket No. 2872

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign RightsFor: U.S. ApplicationBy: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S):

Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh 55 River Drive South, No. 907 Jersey City, NJ 07310 US Citizen of India

Alan M. Finn 19 Cedar Ridge Drive Hebron, CT. 06248 US Citizen of the United States

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

* 🐨

ASSIGNEE:

Lear Corporation 21557 Telegraph Road Southfield, Michigan 48034 United States

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ROBUST AND RELIABLE ACOUSTIC ECHO AND NOISE CANCELLATION SYSTEM FOR CABIN COMMUNICATIONS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011271 FRAME: 0321 ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 10-05-00

mature of Dr. Saligrama R. Venkatesh

Date:

Signature of Alan M. Finn

• 7

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 011271 FRAME: 0322

RECORDED: 10/19/2000